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Thank you for choosing the STRIVE goggle from Red Bull SPECT 
Eyewear. The STRIVE goggle has been developed to get you 
the best possible eye protection for motorsport activities. 
Please read the following instructions carefully and keep this 
brochure in a safe place at your disposal.

SAFETY

The STRIVE goggle can be used for all kind of motorcycle  
 and moped activities except offcial races and competitions.

The goggle protects from wind, solar radiation, and impacts  
 from water or mud.

It is not a safety goggle. Consequently, the lenses do not  
 offer any protection against hard or pointed objects, nor  
 does the goggle prevent injuries due to falling or prevent  
 traumas caused by high-energy impacts.

The goggle is not suitable for direct viewing of the sun (e.g.  
 during eclipses) and for exposure to UV radiation produced  
 by artificial means (e.g. suntan lamps).

In order to avoid the goggle lens from fogging up, foam co- 
 vered air vents around the frame provide adequate venting.

The frame is made out of TPU material which retains its  
 softness in all ambient climate conditions.

Only lenses with filter class 0 are suitable for use in low light  
 conditions.

INSPECTION

Carefully check the goggle before every use and after every  
 fall for any damage.

The lens must not be split, the strap must be securely faste- 
 ned to the frame and the frame should not have any cracks.

Make sure the lens is fitted securely into the frame prior to use.
To guarantee an optimal fit, adjust the strap to the size of  

 your helmet.
In case of damages (e.g. lens scratches, loose strap), change  

 the lens, replace the defective part or, if necessary, the entire  
 goggle.

Damaged goggles shall no longer be used.
Only use original spare parts and accessories as offered in  

 the offcial Red Bull SPECT Eyewear commercial catalogues.
It is suggested to replace the goggle after two years of use.  

 Its protective capacity, due to materials ageing, decreases  
 as time goes by.

The Michael Pachleitner Group is not responsible in case of  
 wrong use of original replacement parts.

MAINTENANCE

In order to prevent scratching off the lens always wash of any  
 dirt and dust particles from the outside of the lens using luke  
 warm water.
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The lens should then be cleaned with a wet soft cloth  
 containing mild soap.

Do not use any type of solvent or alcohol.
Dry the lens with a soft cloth by gently dabbing it or let it air  

 dry. Do not use dirty or abrasive cloths/paper tissues since  
 this will scratch the lens.

The detachable face foam can be cleaned and washed by  
 hand using mild soap and luke warm water.

Do not wash the STRIVE goggle or the face foam in the  
 washing machine.

Only by doing so you can be certain that your goggle lens  
 will remain undamaged for as long as possible.

STORAGE

Store your STRIVE goggle in a cool and dry place, away from  
 direct sunlight and/or heat (e.g. car dashboard, heater).

Storage in temperatures above 50°C is not recommended.
Always store the goggle in the supplied protective bag after  

 use or during transport.
Do not place your goggle face down nor squeeze or twist  

 them.
Following these instructions you can be assured that the  

 goggle will provide you with outstanding performance for a  
 long time.

ACCESSORIES

The STRIVE goggle includes a mounted and detachable  
 noseguard.

Outriggers on either side of the frame guarantee a firm fit  
 of the goggle while wearing a helmet. The outriggers can be  
 removed.

The four layer face foam of the STRIVE goggle is detachable  
 and can be replaced.

Tear-off films, roll-off systems and spare parts like head- 
 bands, noseguards or face foams can be obtained at your  
 local Red Bull SPECT Eyewear dealer.

The STRIVE goggle consists of a frame with various lens  
 colour options.

The following lenses are available: Blue Flash FC2*, Clear  
 Flash  FC0*, Black Flash  FC2*, Red Flash  FC2*, Light Grey  
 Flash  FC1* and Purple Red Flash  FC2*. All lenses are suitable  
 for road driving (traffc light colour recognition).
 *=filter categories

LENSES

The lens of the STRIVE goggle is a laminated double lens.
The outer lens is made of optical grade, impact- and scratch  

 resistant polycarbonate material.
The inner lens offers an anti-fog function.
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The lenses meet impact-resistance standards and withstand  
 a blow of 60m/s with a Ø6mm steel ball.

Every lens offers 100 % protection against UVA/UVB.
The lenses do not provide protection against hard or sharp  

 objects.
Each type of STRIVE lens offers a different light reduction or  

 transmission level.

TEAR-OFF SYSTEM INSTALLATION

1 2

3

LENSCHANGE

1 2
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FACE FOAM REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

Start at the upper corner of the 
frame, either on the left or the right 
side. Hold the goggle frame with 
one hand and gently pull away the 
foam from the velcro closure by 
using the other hand. Please only 
pull on the Velcro fastener.

Work your way around the entire 
frame by pulling the foam off bit 
by bit.

Once removed, please feel free to  
wash the face foam’s dirt out by 
hand, using lukewarm water and 
mild soap. Do NOT wash it in the 
washing machine. Make sure it has 
completely dried out before starting 
to remount it.

To put the foam back in place start 
in the top center and and work your 
way around the frame, one side 
after the other. Make sure the outer 
edge of the foam fits tightly with the 
goggle outline all arround.

1

2

3

4
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LENS DESCRIPTION

Lens Base Color Coating Anti-Fog Filter Category VLT* Lens Feature

Purple Blue Revo Yes 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Clear n/a Yes 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Smoke Silver Mirror Yes 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Brown Red Revo Yes 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Smoke n/a Yes 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Purple Purple Red Revo Yes 2 21% 2, 3, 4

*Visible Light Transmission
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LENS FILTER CATEGORIES

Filter Category Luminous 
Transmittance Warnings

FC: 0 80% - 100% For night use

FC: 1 43% - 80%
For low light conditions. Not suitable for night 

driving or twilight conditions.

FC: 2 18% - 43%
For bright light conditions only. Not suitable for 

night driving or twilight conditions.

LENS FEATURE CHART

1 Suitable for night driving or twilight conditions.

2 Suitable for road driving (traffic light color recognition)

3 Enhanced impact protection level (60 m/s)

4 Not suitable for night driving or twilight conditions

5 Not suitable for road driving (traffic light color recognition)
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EN NORMS

The STRIVE goggle is a Personal Protective Equipment (PPE, 
category ll), developed to protect the user from harmful effects 
according to the standard EN1938:2010. The STRIVE goggle is 
manufactured in compliance with the applicable specifications 
and essential requirements applied by EU regulation (EU) 
2016/425 on PPE as of April 21st, 2018.  

WARNING: This product can expose you to Bisphenol A, which 
is known to the State of California to cause birth defects or 
other reproductive harm. For more information go to:  
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 

GOGGLE MARKING 

CE = conformity mark;  
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 EN1938:2010 = Reference Standard, 
compliance with Euro standard regarding MX goggles 

STRIVE = Goggles identification model;

          = Manufacture‘s name or logo

The STRIVE goggle comes with a woven label stitched to the 
strap with the following information:

 The user should carefully read the information provided in  
 this brochure before using the product.

 WARNING: Motorcyle Riding can be dangerous

The STRIVE goggle has been inspected and certified by:  
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALY 

The EU Declaration of Conformity can be found at: 
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/konformitaetserklaerung 
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Wir danken Ihnen dass Sie sich für die STRIVE Goggle von Red 
Bull SPECT entschieden haben. Die STRIVE Goggle wurde für 
bestmöglichen Schutz der Augen bei der Ausübung von  
Motorsport Aktivitäten entwickelt. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden 
Informationen aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie die  
Brochure an einem sicheren Ort auf.

SICHERHEIT

Die STRIVE Goggle kann für sämtliche Motorrad- und  
 Mopedaktivitäten  verwendet werden, ausgenommen  
 offizielle Rennen und Wettbewerbe.

Der Zweck der Motorsportbrille ist es, Sie vor Wind, Staub,  
 Feuchtigkeit und schädlichen Sonnenstrahlen zu schützen.

Es handelt sich hierbei nicht um eine Schutzbrille. Die Schei- 
 ben schützen Sie nicht vor harten, spitzen Gegenständen, sie  
 verhindern auch keine Verletzungen bei Stürzen oder Verlet- 
 zungen herbeigeführt durch grosse Krafteinwirkungen.

Die direkte Betrachtung der Sonne ist zu unterlassen. Ebenso  
 ist die Brille nicht für den Einsatz gegen künstliche Strahlungs- 
 quellen geeignet.

Um das Beschlagen der Scheibeninnenseite zu verhindern  
 befinden sich am Rahmen Belüftungsschlitze welche durch  
 Schaumstoff geschützt sind.

Der Rahmen besteht aus TPU Material wodurch er seine  

 Biegsamkeit auch bei unterschiedlichen klimatischen  
 Bedingungen beibehält.

Bei Dunkelheit oder schlechter Sicht dürfen nur Scheiben mit 
 Filterklasse 0 verwendet werden.

ÜBERPRÜFUNG

Bitte überprüfen Sie vor jeder Verwendung und nach jedem 
 Sturz ob die Goggle intakt ist.

Die Scheibe darf nicht gespalten sein, das Band muss sicher  
 und fest mit dem Rahmen verbunden sein und der Rahmen  
 darf keine Risse aufweisen.

Andernfalls soll das defekte Teil ausgetauscht oder bei  
 Bedarf die komplette Brille ersetzt werden.

Defekte Goggles sollen nicht weiter verwendet werden.
Vergewissern Sie sich dass die Scheibe fest im Rahmen  

 montiert ist.
Bitte passen Sie das Band an die Grösse des Helms an um  

 eine optimalen Passform der Brille zu gewährleisten.
Es dürfen nur original Red Bull SPECT Ersatzteile verwendet  

 werden.
Es wird empfohlen die Goggle nach zwei Jahren zu ersetzen. 

 Die Schutzfunktion lässt infolge der Materialalterung nach.
Die Michael Pachleitner Gruppe kann nicht verantwortlich  

 gemacht werden bei unsachgemässer Verwendung von  
 Ersatzteilen.
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REINIGUNG

Bitte spülen Sie die Scheibe mit lauwarmem Wasser ab um  
 Kratzer zu vermeiden.

Erst danach sollte die Scheibe mit einem weichen feuchten  
 Tuch und milder Seife gereinigt werden.

Auf die Verwendung alkoholhaltiger Reinigungsmittel soll  
 verzichtet werden.

Tupfen Sie die Scheibe mit einem weichen Tuch trocken oder  
 lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen.

Bitte verwenden Sie kein Papiertaschentuch, Jackenärmel  
 oder sonstige Materialien welche mit grosser Wahrscheinlich- 
 keit verunreinigt sind und Kratzer auf der Scheibe hinterlassen  
 können.

Der abnehmbare Gesichtsschaumstoff kann mit einer milden  
 Seife unter lauwarmem Wasser gewaschen werden.

Bitte waschen Sie weder die komplette Brille noch die Einzel- 
 teile in der Waschmaschine.

Nur unter Befolgung der oben beschriebenen Massnahmen  
 kann garantiert werden dass Sie Ihre Goggle für eine  
 möglichst lange Zeit verwenden können.

LAGERUNG

Bitte bewahren Sie die STRIVE Goggle an einem trockenen  
 und kühlen Ort auf.

Stellen Sie sicher dass sie nicht direkter Sonnenstrahlung oder  
 hohen Temperaturen, über 40°C ausgesetzt wird (z.B. auf  
 Heckablage im Auto, Kachelofen etc.)

Bewahren Sie die Goggle immer in einem Brillenbeutel  
 oder Etui auf.

Stellen Sie die Goggle nie mit der Scheibe nach unten ab.
Verzichten Sie darauf die Brille unnötigen mechanischen  

 Belastungen wie quetschen, spreizen oder verbiegen  
 auszusetzen.

Wenn Sie diesen Ratschlägen Folge leisten wird Ihnen die  
 Brille für eine lange Zeit gute Dienste leisten.

ACCESSOIRES

Die STRIVE Goggle wird mit einem abnehmbaren Nasen- 
 schutz geliefert.

Abnehmbare Halterungen auf den Seiten der Brille heben das  
 Band vom Helm Rand ab und garantieren eine gute Passform  
 der Brille.

Der vier-lagige Gesichtsschaumstoff ist abnehmbar und kann  
 bei Bedarf ersetzt werden.

Tear-off Folien, Roll-off Systeme und weitere Ersatzteile wie  
 Bänder, Nasenschutz oder Schaumstoff erhalten Sie bei Ihrem  
 Red Bull SPECT Eyewear Händler.

Zur STRIVE Goggle  sind verschiedene Linsenvariationen  
 erhältlich.
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Folgende Linsen sind erhältlich: Blue Flash FC2*, Clear Flash  
 FC0*, Black Flash FC2*, Red Flash FC2*, Light Grey Flash FC1*  
 und Purple Red Flash FC2*. Sämtliche Linsen sind für den  
 Straßenverkehr geeignet. *= Filter Kategorien

LINSEN

Die Linse der STRIVE Goggle ist eine laminierte Doppel- 
 scheibe.

Die äussere Scheibe entspricht der optischen Klasse 1.
Die innere Scheibe bietet einen Anti-Fog Schutz.
Die Linsen erfüllen die Anforderungen der Schlagfestigkeit  

 indem sie einen Beschuss von 60m/s mit einer ø6mm  
 Stahlkugel überstehen.

Die Linsen schützen vor schädlichen UV Strahlen.
Schutz vor harten, spitzen Gegenständen kann nicht  

 garantiert werden.
Jede STRIVE Linse bietet einen unterschiedlichen Grad an  

 Lichtdurchlässigkeit.

INSTALLATION DER TEAR-OFF FOLIE

LINSENWECHSEL

1 2

3

1 2
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ANLEITUNG ZUM WECHSEL DES GESICHTSSCHAUMSTOFFS

Beginnen Sie an einer der oberen 
Ecken des Rahmens. Halten Sie mit 
einer Hand den Rahmen fest und 
lösen mit der andern vorsichtig und 
langsam den Velcro welcher die  
Brille mit dem Schaumstoff ver-
bindet. Bitte nur am Klettverschluss 
ziehen.

Lösen sie den kompletten  
Schaumstoff rund um den Rahmen.  
Verwenden Sie die Brille niemals 
ohne den montierten Schaumstoff. 
Diese unsachgemässe Verwendung 
kann zu Verletzungen führen.

Sobald der Schaumstoff vom  
Rahmen entfernt ist können Sie den 
Schmutz auswaschen indem Sie 
lauwarmes Wasser und eine milde 
Seife verwenden. Bitte NICHT in der 
Waschmaschine waschen. Vor der 
Montage bitte komplett austrock-
nen lassen.

Um den Schaumstoff wieder zu 
befestigen, starten Sie bitte in der 
Mitte des oberen Rahmens und 
arbeite sich um den Rahmen herum, 
eine Seite nach der andern.  
Um einen komfortablen Sitz zu 
garantieren muss der Schaumstoff 
am äusseren Rand mit dem Rahmen 
abschliessen.

1

2

3

4
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LINSEN BESCHREIBUNG

Linsen Basis Farbe Beschichtung Anti-Fog Filter Kategorie Transmission Linsen Eigenschaft

Violett Blauer Spiegel Ja 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Transparent keine Ja 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Grau Silber Spiegel Ja 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Braun Roter Spiegel Ja 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Grau keine Ja 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Violett Violett-roter 
Spiegel Ja 2 21% 2, 3, 4
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LINSEN FILTER KATEGORIE

Filterklassen Transmission Beschreibung

FC: 0 80% - 100%
Klar oder leicht getönt. Für den  

Gebrauch bei Dunkelheit geeeignet.

FC: 1 43% - 80%
Heller Filter. Nicht geeignet für den  

Gebrauch bei Dämmerung oder Dunkelheit.

FC: 2 18% - 43%
Mittlerer Universalfilter. Nicht geeignet für den  
Gebrauch bei Dämmerung oder Dunkelheit.

TABELLE LINSEN EIGENSCHAFTEN

1 Für den Gebrauch bei Dunkelheit geeignet

2 Für den Gebrauch im Strassenverkehr geeignet

3 Erhöhte Schlagfestigkeit bei Beschuss von 60m/s

4 Nicht geeignet für den Gebrauch bei Dämmerung oder Dunkelheit

5 Nicht geeignet für den Gebrauch im Strassenverkehr
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EN NORMEN
 
Die Strive Goggle ist eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PPE, 
Kategorie ll). Sie wurde entwickelt um den Träger vor schäd-
lichen Einflüssen definiert durch die Verordnung EN1938:2010 zu 
schützen. Die STRIVE Goggle entspricht den EU Bestimmungen 
(EU)2016/425 über PPE vom 21. April 2018. 

WARNUNG: Dieses Produkt kann Sie Bisphenol A aussetzen das 
im Bundesstaat Kalifornien mit Geburtsfehlern oder anderen 
Fortpflanzungsschäden in Verbindung gebracht wird. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie unter www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 

GOGGLE MARKIERUNGEN

CE = Konformitätsmarkierung (EU) 2016/425 EN1938/2010 = 
Kennzeichnung der Erfüllung des europäischen Standards zu 
MX Brillen 

STRIVE = Modell Identifikation

          = Hersteller Name/Logo

Die STRIVE Goggle wird mit einem gewobenen Etikett welches 
am Brillenband angenäht ist mit folgender Information geliefert: 

 Bitte lesen Sie die in dieser Broschüre enthaltenen  
 Informationen aufmerksam durch.

 WARNUNG: Motorsport ist gefährlich.

Die STRIVE Goggle wurde von   
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALY 
baumustergeprüft. 

Die europäische Konformitätserklärung kann unter folgendem 
Link aufgerufen werden: 
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/konformitaetserklaerung
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Merci d'avoir choisi le masque STRIVE de Red Bull SPECT 
Eyewear. Le STRIVE a été développé pour vous offrir la meilleure  
protection possible de vos yeux pour les activités de sport  
auto-moto. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes 
et conservez cette notice à votre disposition dans un endroit sûr.

SÉCURITÉ

Le STRIVE peut être utilisé pour tous types d’activités 
 moto et cyclomoteur sauf en courses officielles et  
 compétitions.

Le masque protège du vent, des rayons du soleil, de l'eau ou  
 de la boue.

Ce n’est pas un masque de sécurité. Par conséquent, l’écran  
 ne protège pas des objets pointus, n'empêche pas des  
 blessures dues à une chute ni les traumatismes causés par  
 des impacts à haute vitesse.

Ce masque ne convient pas pour une vision directe du soleil  
 (par exemple pendant les éclipses) et pour l'exposition aux  
 rayons UV produit par des moyens artificiels (par ex. lampes  
 solaires).

Pour éviter que l’écran du masque ne s'embue par le haut, a  
 été mis en place un système d'aération recouvert de mousse  
 autour du cadre pour fournir une ventilation adéquate.

Le cadre du masque est fait de matériau TPU qui conserve sa  
 flexibilité dans toutes les conditions climatiques.

Seuls les écrans de catégorie 0 conviennent pour être utilisés  
 dans des conditions de faible luminosité.

CONTRÔLE
Vérifiez soigneusement le masque avant chaque utilisation et

 après chaque chute pour tout dommage.
L’écran ne doit pas être fendu, le bandeau doit être solide- 

 ment fixé au cadre et celui-ci ne devrait pas avoir de fissures.
Assurez-vous que l'écran est correctement installé dans le

 cadre avant utilisation.
Pour garantir un ajustement optimal, ajustez le bandeau à

 la taille de votre casque.
En cas de dommages (par ex. rayures sur l’écran, bandeau  

 trop lâche), changer l’écran, remplacer la pièce défectueuse
 ou, si nécessaire, l'ensemble du masque.

Un masque endommagé ne doit plus être utilisé.
N'utilisez que des pièces de rechange et des accessoires 

 d'origine proposés par dans les catalogues officiels de  
 Red Bull SPECT Eyewear.

Il est suggéré de remplacer son masque après deux années  
 d'utilisation. Sa capacité de protection, due à l’usure des  
 matériaux diminue avec le temps.

Le groupe Michael Pachleitner n'est pas responsable en cas  
 d'utilisation incorrecte des pièces de rechange d'origine.
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ENTRETIEN

Afin d'éviter de rayer l'écran, nettoyez toujours la saleté et les  
 particules de poussière à l'extérieur de l'écran en utilisant de  
 l'eau tiède.

L’écran doit ensuite être nettoyé avec un chiffon doux humide
 et du savon doux.

N'utilisez aucun type de solvant ou d'alcool.
Séchez l'écran avec un chiffon doux en le tamponnant  

 doucement ou laissez-le sécher à l'air. N'utilisez pas de  
 chiffons sales ou abrasifs /mouchoirs en papier car cela  
 rayerait l’écran.

La mousse faciale amovible peut être nettoyée et lavé à la  
 main avec un savon doux et de l’eau tiède eau.

Ne lavez pas le masque STRIVE ou la mousse faciale dans  
 une machine à laver.

Ce n'est qu'en agissant ainsi que vous pouvez être certain  
 que votre l’écran de votre masque restera intact aussi long- 
 temps que possible.

RANGEMENT

Rangez votre masque STRIVE dans un endroit frais et sec, 
 à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et / ou de la chaleur  
 (par ex. tableau de bord de voiture, chauffage).

Le stockage à des températures supérieures à 50 ° C n'est  

 pas conseillé.
Rangez toujours le masque dans le sac de protection après 

 utilisation ou pendant le transport.
Ne placez pas votre masque face vers le bas, ne le pressez  

 pas ou ne le tordez pas.
En suivant ces instructions, vous pouvez être assuré que le  

 masque vous fournira une excellente performance pendant  
 longtemps.

ACCESSOIRES

Le masque STRIVE comprend un protège-nez amovible.
Des stabilisateurs de chaque côté du cadre garantissent  

 un ajustement ferme du masque en portant un casque.  
 Les stabilisateurs peuvent être retirés.

La mousse faciale à quatre couches du STRIVE est  
 détachable et peut être remplacée.

Films tear off, système roll-off et pièces de rechange comme  
 les bandeaux, les protège-nez ou les mousses faciales  
 peuvent être obtenus auprès de votre revendeur Red Bull  
 SPECT Eyewear local.

Le masque STRIVE se compose d'un cadre avec diverses  
 options de couleur d’écran.

Les écrans suivants sont disponibles: Blue Flash FC2*, Clear  
 Flash FC0*, Black Flash FC2*, Red Flash FC2*, Light Grey Flash  
 FC1* and Purple Red Flash FC2*. Tous les écrans sont adaptés  
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 à la conduite sur route (reconnaissance de la couleur des  
 feux de signalisation) * = catégorie de filtre.

ÉCRANS

L’écran du masque STRIVE est un double écran.
La partie extérieure de l’écran est en polycarbonate, résistant  

 aux impacts et rayures.
La partie intérieure offre une fonction anti-buée
L’écran répond aux normes de résistance aux chocs et peut  

 résister à un coup de 60 m/s d’une bille d’acier de 6mm de  
 diamètre.

Chaque écran offre une protection à 100% contre les UVA /
 UVB.

L’écran ne protège pas contre les objets durs ou pointus.
Chaque écran STRIVE offre une intensité de lumière différente.

INSTALLATION DU SYSTÈME TEAR-OFF

1 2

3

CHANGEMENT DE L'ÉCRAN

1 2
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INSTRUCTION DE REMPLACEMENT DE LA MOUSSE

Commencez par l'un des coins 
supérieur du cadre, Tenez le cadre 
du masque avec une main et retirer 
doucement la mousse du velcro en 
utilisant l'autre main. Veuillez tirer 
uniquement sur la fermeture Velcro.

Faites le tour du cadre en tirant sur 
la mousse petit à petit.

Une fois retiré, n'hésitez pas à laver 
la mousse de la saleté à la main, en 
utilisant de l'eau tiède et un savon 
doux. Ne pas la laver en machine.
Assurez-vous qu'elle soit complè-
tement sèche avant de la remettre 
en place.

Pour remettre la mousse en place, 
commencez par le haut au centre 
et fixez la mousse un côté après
l'autre. Assurez-vous que le bord 
extérieur de la mousse s'adapte
avec le contour du masque tout 
autour.

1

2

3

4
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DESCRIPTION DE L'ÉCRAN

Couleur de base 
de l'écran Revêtement Anti-buée Catégorie du filtre VLT* Caractéristique 

de l'écran

Purple Blue Revo oui 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Clear non oui 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Smoke Silver Mirror oui 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Brown Red Revo oui 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Smoke non oui 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Purple Purple Red Revo oui 2 21% 2, 3, 4

*Visible Light Transmission (Transmission de la lumière visible)
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CATÉGORIE DU FILTRE DE L'ÉCRAN

Catégorie du filtre Transmission de lumière Avertissements

FC: 0 80% - 100% Pour utilisation de nuit.

FC: 1 43% - 80%
Pour des conditions de faible luminosité.

Ne convient pas la conduite de nuit ou crépuscule.

FC: 2 18% - 43%
Pour des conditions de luminosité élevée

seulement. Ne convient pas pour la conduite  
de nuit ou crépuscule.

TABLEAU DES CARACTÉRISTIQUES DE L'ÉCRAN

1 Convient à la conduite de nuit ou aux conditions de faible luminosité

2 Convient à la conduite sur route (reconnaissance des couleurs des feux de circulation)

3 Niveau de protection renforcé contre les impacts (60 m/s)

4 Ne convient pas à la conduite de nuit ou aux conditions de faible luminosité

5 Ne convient pas à la conduite sur route (non reconnaissance des couleurs des feux de circulation)
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NORMES

Le masque de protection STRIVE sont une protection personn-
elle. Les équipements (EPI, catégorie ll), développés pour proté-
ger l'utilisateur des effets nocifs selon la norme EN1938:2010.  
Le masque de protection STRIVE sont fabriqués conformément 
à la les spécifications et les exigences essentielles appliquées 
par Règlement (UE) 2016/425 sur les EPI à partir du 21 avril, 2018. 

AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit peut vous exposer au bisphénol
A, dont l'État de Californie sait qu'elle est à l'origine de les mal-
formations congénitales ou autres atteintes à la reproduction. 
Pour en savoir plus Pour plus d'informations, voir :  
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 

MARQUAGE DES LUNETTES

CE = marque de conformité ; Règlement (UE) 2016/425
EN1938:2010 = Norme de référence, conformité avec la norme 
Euro concernant les lunettes MX 

STRIVE = Modèle d'identification du masque ;

         = Nom ou logo du fabricant

Le masque de protection STRIVE sont livrées avec une étiquette 
tissée cousu à la sangle avec les éléments suivants 
l'information :

 L'utilisateur doit lire attentivement les informations  
 fournies dans cette brochure avant d'utiliser le produit.

 AVERTISSEMENT : La conduite d'une moto peut  
 être dangereuse.

Le masque de protection STRIVE ont été inspectées  
et certifié par :  
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALY 

La déclaration de conformité de l'UE peut être trouvée à : 
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/konformitaetserklaerung
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Grazie per aver scelto gli occhiali STRIVE di Red Bull SPECT 
Eyewear. Gli occhiali STRIVE sono stati sviluppati per garantirti 
la massima protezione quando vai in moto. Leggi attentamente 
le seguenti istruzioni e conserva questo opuscolo per averlo 
sempre a portata di mano.

SICUREZZA

Gli occhiali STRIVE possono essere usati con tutti i tipi di moto  
 e durante qualsiasi attività motociclistica, tranne in gare e  
 competizioni ufficiali.

Gli occhiali proteggono da vento, radiazioni solari, acqua  
 e fango.

Non sono occhiali protettivi. Le lenti non proteggono da  
 oggetti duri o appuntiti, non impediscono di ferirsi cadendo e  
 di riportare traumi dovuti a impatti ad alta energia.

Questi occhiali non sono adatti per l'esposizione diretta al  
 sole (es. durante le eclissi) e alla radiazione ultravioletta  
 prodotta da dispositivi artificiali (es. lampada abbronzante).

I profili di ventilazione intorno alla montatura sono rivestiti in  
 schiuma e garantiscono una ventilazione adeguata per  
 evitare che gli occhiali si appannino.

La montatura è in TPU, un materiale che si mantiene morbido  
 in tutte le condizioni atmosferiche.

Solo le lenti con filtro di categoria 0 sono adatte per essere  
 usate in condizioni di bassa luminosità.

CONTROLLO

Controlla sempre gli occhiali attentamente prima di usarli e  
 dopo averli usati, per verificare che non vi siano lesioni.

Non separare le lenti. Il cinturino deve essere saldamente  
 allacciato alla montatura e quest’ultima non deve presentare  
 crepe.

Assicurati che le lenti siano ben salde alla montatura prima di  
 usare gli occhiali.

Per garantire una vestibilità ottimale, regola il cinturino in  
 base alla misura del tuo casco.

In caso di lesioni (es. lenti graffiate, cinturino allentato),  
 cambia le lenti, sostituisci la parte difettosa o, se necessario,  
 tutto l’occhiale.

Gli occhiali danneggiati non possono essere più usati.
Usa solo le parti di ricambio e gli accessori originali dei  

 cataloghi ufficiali Red Bull SPECT Eyewear.
Ti consigliamo di cambiare occhiali ogni due anni.  

 La capacità protettiva diminuisce nel tempo a causa del  
 deterioramento dei materiali.

Michael Pachleitner Group non è responsabile in caso di un  
 uso sbagliato delle parti di ricambio originali.
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MANUTENZIONE

Per evitare che le lenti si graffino, pulisci sempre lo sporco e la  
 polvere con acqua tiepida.

Le lenti devono essere pulite con un panno morbido e umido  
 e un sapone delicato.

Non usare solventi o alcol di alcun tipo.
Asciuga le lenti con un panno morbido picchiettando  

 delicatamente oppure mettile ad asciugare all’aria. 
 Non usare panni/fazzoletti sporchi o abrasivi in quanto  
 graffierebbero le lenti.

La schiuma intorno alla montatura è smontabile e si può  
 pulire e lavare con del sapone delicato e acqua tiepida.

Non lavare gli occhiali STRIVE o la parte in schiuma in  
 lavatrice.

Solo con questi accorgimenti le lenti rimarranno integre il più  
 possibile.

CONSERVAZIONE

Conserva i tuoi occhiali STRIVE in un luogo fresco e asciutto  
 lontano dall’esposizione diretta alla luce e/o al calore  
 (es. cruscotto della macchina, termosifone).

Non conservarli a una temperatura sopra i 50 °C.
Conserva sempre gli occhiali nell’astuccio protettivo in  

 dotazione dopo l’uso e durante il trasporto.

Non poggiare gli occhiali con le lenti all’ingiù, non li stringere  
 o piegare.

Se segui queste istruzioni, gli occhiali ti garantiranno una  
 prestazione fantastica a lungo.

ACCESSORI

Gli occhiali STRIVE includono una protezione per il naso  
 rimovibile.

I supporti su entrambi i lati della montatura garantiscono una  
 salda aderenza degli occhiali mentre indossi il casco.  
 I supporti possono essere rimossi.

La parte in schiuma degli occhiali STRIVE costituita da  
 quattro strati è rimovibile e sostituibile.

Le pellicole tear-off, i sistemi roll-off e le parti di ricambio  
 come fasce, protezioni per il naso e parti in schiuma, possono  
 essere acquistate dal tuo fornitore Red Bull SPECT Eyewear  
 locale.

Gli occhiali STRIVE sono costituiti da una montatura con lenti  
 di diversi colori.

Sono disponibili le seguenti lenti: Blue Flash FC2*, Clear Flash  
 FC0*, Black Flash FC2*, Red Flash FC2*, Light Grey Flash FC1*  
 e Purple Red Flash FC2*. Tutte le lenti sono adatte per  
 guidare su strada (riconoscimento colori semaforo)  
 *=categorie di filtro
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LENTI

Le lenti degli occhiali STRIVE sono lenti doppie laminate.
Le lenti esterne sono in policarbonato di grado ottico,  

 resistente a urti e graffi.
Le lenti interne hanno funzione antinebbia.
Le lenti soddisfano gli standard di resistenza agli urti e  

 resistono al colpo di una sfera in acciaio di Ø6mm a 60m/s.
Ogni lente protegge al 100% dai raggi UVA/UVB.
Le lenti non proteggono da oggetti duri o affilati.
Tutti i tipi di lenti STRIVE offrono una diversa riduzione della  

 luce o livello di trasmissione.
MONTATURA SISTEMA TEAR-OFF

CAMBIO LENTI

1 2

3

1 2
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ISTRUZIONI PER SOSTITUZIONE PARTE IN

Comincia dall’angolo superiore  
della montatura, dal lato sinistro o  
dal lato destro. Tieni la montatura  
degli occhiali con una mano e con  
l’altra rimuovi delicatamente la 
parte in schiuma dalla chiusura in  
velcro. Si prega di tirare solo la 
chiusura in velcro.

Procedi su tutto il profilo rimuo-
vendo la parte in schiuma un poco 
alla volta

Una volta rimossa, puoi lavare la 
parte in schiuma a mano con acqua 
tiepida e sapone delicato. NON 
lavare in lavatrice. Assicurati che sia 
completamente asciutta prima di 
rimontarla.

Per rimettere la parte in schiuma 
al suo posto, inizia dal centro della 
parte superiore e procedi tutto 
intorno alla montatura, un lato 
dopo l’altro. Assicurati che la parte 
più esterna della schiuma aderisca 
bene al profilo degli occhiali.

1

2

3

4
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DESCRIZIONE LENTI

Colore base lenti Rivestimento Antinebbia Categoria filtro TLV* Proprietà lenti

Purple Blue Revo Sì 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Clear non Sì 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Smoke Silver Mirror Sì 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Brown Red Revo Sì 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Smoke non Sì 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Purple Purple Red Revo Sì 2 21% 2, 3, 4

*Trasmissione Luce Visibile
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CATEGORIE DI FILTRI PER LENTI

Categoria filtro Trasmissione luminosa Avvertenze

CF: 0 80% - 100% Per uso notturno.

CF: 1 43% - 80%
Per condizioni di bassa luminosità.  

Non adatta per guidare di notte o al tramonto.

CF: 2 18% - 43%
Solo in piena luce. Non adatta per guidare  

di notte o al tramonto.

TABELLA PROPRIETÀ LENTI

1 Adatte per guidare di notte e al tramonto

2 Adatte per guidare su strada (riconoscimento colori semaforo)

3 Maggiore livello di protezione agli urti (60 m/s)

4 Non adatte per guidare di notte o al tramonto

5 Non adatte per guidare su strada (riconoscimento colori semaforo)
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NORME EN

Gli occhiali STRIVE sono un dispositivo di protezione individuale 
(DPI, categoria II) sviluppato per proteggere l’utente da affetti 
dannosi secondo lo standard EN1938:2010. Gli occhiali STRIVE 
sono prodotti in conformità dei relativi dati tecnici e dei requisiti 
fondamentali applicati dal regolamento (UE) 2016/425 sui DPI 
del 21 aprile 2018. 

ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto può esporti a bisfenolo A, che 
nello Stato della California è noto per causare difetti congeniti 
o altri danni agli organi riproduttivi. Per maggiori informazioni 
vai su: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 

MARCHI OCCHIALI

CE = marchio di conformità; regolamento (EU) 2016/425 
EN1938:2010 = standard di riferimento, conformità con lo  
standard UE sugli occhiali MX 

STRIVE = modello di identificazione degli occhiali;

          = nome o logo del produttore

Gli occhiali STRIVE sono completi di etichetta tessuta cucita sul 
cinturino con la seguente informazione:

 L’utente dovrebbe leggere attentamente le informazioni  
 ornite in questo opuscolo prima di usare il prodotto.

 
 ATTENZIONE : andare in moto può essere pericoloso.

Gli occhiali STRIVE sono stati ispezionati e certificati da:  
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALIA 

Puoi trovare la dichiarazione di conformità UE su:
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/ konformitaetserklaerung
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Gracias por elegir unas gafas STRIVE de Red Bull SPECT 
Eyewear. Las gafas STRIVE se han creado para ofrecerle la 
mejor protección ocular al viajar en moto. Lea detenidamente 
las siguientes instrucciones y conserve este prospecto en un 
lugar seguro y accesible.

SEGURIDAD

Las gafas STRIVE pueden utilizarse para todo tipo de  
 actividades con motocicletas o ciclomotores, exceptuando  
 las carreras y competiciones oficiales.

Estas gafas protegen del viento, la radiación solar y los  
 impactos de agua o barro.t

Estas no son gafas de seguridad. Por tanto, las lentes no  
 ofrecen ninguna protección contra objetos duros o afilados, y  
 las gafas tampoco protegen de las lesiones por caída ni  
 evitan los traumatismos causados por impactos a alta  
 velocidad.

Las gafas no son aptas para la observación directa del sol  
 (p. ej., durante eclipses) ni para la exposición a la radiación  
 ultravioleta (UV) generada por medios artificiales (como las  
 lámparas de bronceado).

Para evitar que la lente de las gafas se empañe, las entradas  
 de aire cubiertas de espuma y situadas alrededor del marco  
 proporcionan la necesaria ventilación.

El marco está hecho de poliuretano termoplástico (TPU), un  
 material que conserva su suavidad en todas las condiciones  
 climáticas y ambientales.

Solo las lentes con clase de filtro 0 son aptas para el uso en  
 condiciones de escasa iluminación.

INSPECCIÓN

Compruebe las gafas cuidadosamente antes de cada uso y  
 tras cualquier caída para detectar posibles daños.

La lente no debe estar rajada, la correa debe estar  
 firmemente asegurada al marco y este no debe mostrar  
 ninguna grieta.

Asegúrese de que la lente está encajada con seguridad en el  
 marco antes del uso.

Para garantizar un encaje óptimo, ajuste la correa al tamaño  
 del casco.

En caso de detectar daños (arañazos en la lente, correa floja,  
 etc.), sustituya la lente o la pieza defectuosa o, si es  
 necesario, cambie las gafas por completo.

Las gafas dañadas no deberán utilizarse.
Utilice solamente las piezas de repuesto y accesorios  

 mostrados en los catálogos de venta oficiales de Red Bull  
 SPECT Eyewear.

Se recomienda cambiar las gafas tras dos años de uso.  
 Su capacidad protectora disminuye con el tiempo debido al  
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 envejecimiento de los materiales.
El Grupo Michael Pachleitner no se responsabiliza del uso  

 indebido de las piezas de repuesto originales.

MANTENIMIENTO

Para evitar que la lente se arañe, elimine siempre cualquier  
 suciedad y polvo presente en el exterior de la lente lavando  
 esta con agua templada.

A continuación, la lente se deberá limpiar con un trapo no  
 abrasivo humedecido que contenga jabón suave.

No utilice ningún tipo de disolvente o alcohol.
Seque la lente dando toquecitos por encima con un trapo  

 suave, o deje que esta se seque al aire. No utilice trapos  
 sucios o abrasivos ni pañuelos de papel, ya que su uso  
 podría arañar la lente.

La almohadilla de protección facial desmontable puede lim- 
 piarse y lavarse a mano con agua templada y jabón suave.

No lave las gafas STRIVE ni la almohadilla facial en la  
 lavadora.

Solo observando estas indicaciones se podrá garantizar que  
 la lente se mantenga libre de daños el mayor tiempo posible.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Almacene sus gafas STRIVE en un lugar fresco y seco,  
 protegido de la luz solar directa y/o del calor (es decir, no las 
 deje en el salpicadero del coche, junto a un calentador, etc.). 

No se recomienda el almacenamiento a temperaturas  
 superiores a 50 °C.

Tras el uso o durante el transporte, guarde siempre las gafas  
 en la bolsa protectora suministrada.

No deposite las gafas boca abajo, y tampoco las aplaste o  
 retuerza.

Si sigue estas instrucciones, las gafas le ofrecerán un rendi- 
 miento excelente durante mucho tiempo.

ACCESORIOS

Las gafas STRIVE incluyen un protector de nariz desmontable.
Los estabilizadores situados en los laterales del marco  

 garantizan el encaje firme de las gafas al ponerse el casco.  
 Estos estabilizadores pueden retirarse.

La almohadilla facial de cuatro capas de las gafas STRIVE es  
 desmontable y puede reemplazarse.

Para obtener láminas de protección tear-off, sistemas de  
 enrollado de lámina roll-off y piezas de repuesto como cintas  
 para la cabeza, protectores de nariz o almohadillas faciales,  
 contacte con su proveedor local de Red Bull SPECT Eyewear.
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Las gafas STRIVE constan de un marco y una lente en  
 diversas opciones de color.

Las siguientes lentes están disponibles: Blue Flash (azul) CF2*,  
 Clear Flash (transparente) CF0*, Black Flash (negro) CF2*, Red  
 Flash (rojo) CF2*, Light Grey Flash (gris claro) CF1* y Purple  
 Red Flash (rojo púrpura) CF2*. Todas las lentes son aptas  
 para la conducción por carretera, ya que no impiden el  
 reconocimiento de las luces de los semáforos  
 (* = categorías de filtro).

LENTES

Las gafas STRIVE poseen una lente doble laminada.
La lente exterior está fabricada de policarbonato de calidad  

 óptica, resistente a golpes y arañazos.
La lente interior ofrece una función antivaho.
Las lentes cumplen la normativa vigente de resistencia a  

 impactos y son capaces de resistir un impacto producido a  
 una velocidad de 60m/s con una bola de acero de 6 mm Ø.

Todas las lentes ofrecen una protección al 100% contra la  
 radiación UVA/UVB.

Las lentes no ofrecen protección contra objetos duros o
 afilados.

Cada tipo de lente STRIVE proporciona un nivel distinto de  
 reducción o transmisión de la luz.

MONTAJE DEL SISTEMA DE LÀMINA TEAR-OFF

CAMBIO DE LENTE

1 2

3

1 2
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INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL DESMONTAJE DE LA ALMOHADILLA DE PROTECCIÒN FACIAL

Comience por una esquina superior 
del marco, ya sea a la izquierda o 
a la derecha. Sostenga el marco 
de las gafas con una mano y retire 
cuidadosamente la almohadilla 
del cierre de velcro con la otra. Tire 
únicamente del cierre de velcro.

Continúe extrayendo la almohadilla 
poco a poco en todo el perímetro 
del marco.

Una vez extraída, elimine la  
suciedad de la almohadilla facial 
lavándola a mano con agua tem-
plada y jabón suave. NO la lave en 
la lavadora. Asegúrese de que se 
haya secado por completo antes 
de volver a montarla.

Para poner la almohadilla de nuevo 
en su sitio, comience colocándola 
en el centro de la parte superior e  
introdúzcala por todo el marco, pri- 
mero por un lado y luego por el otro. 
Asegúrese de que el borde exterior  
de la almohadilla de espuma quede  
ajustado firmemente con el con-
torno de las gafas en todo su 
perímetro.

1

2

3

4
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DESCRIPCIÓN DE LAS LENTES

Color básico  
de lente Recubrimiento Antivaho Categoría de filtro TLV* Características  

de la lente

Púrpura Blue Revo Sí 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Transparente (sin recub.) Sí 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Ahumado Silver Mirror Sí 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Marrón Red Revo Sí 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Ahumado (sin recub.) Sí 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Púrpura Purple Red Revo Sí 2 21% 2, 3, 4

*Transmisión luminosa visible
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CATEGORÍAS DE FILTRO DE LAS LENTES

Categoría de filtro (CF) Transmitancia luminosa Advertencias

FC: 0 80% - 100% Para uso nocturno

FC: 1 43% - 80%
Para condiciones de iluminación escasa.  
No apta para la conducción nocturna ni  

situaciones de penumbra.

FC: 2 18% - 43%
Solo para condiciones de gran luminosidad.  

No apta para la conducción nocturna ni 
 situaciones de penumbra.

TABLA DE CARACTERÍSTICAS

1 Apta para la conducción nocturna o situaciones de penumbra

2 Apta para la conducción por carretera (reconocimiento de luces de semáforos)

3 Nivel reforzado de protección contra impactos (60 m/s)

4 No apta para la conducción nocturna ni situaciones de penumbra

5 No apta para la conducción por carretera (impide el reconocimiento de luces de semáforos)
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NORMATIVA EN

Las gafas STRIVE son un equipo de protección individual (EPI, 
categoría II) creado para proteger al usuario de daños  
conforme a la norma EN 1938:2010. Las gafas STRIVE se fabrican 
con arreglo a las especificaciones pertinentes y a los requisitos 
esenciales del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a EPI  
aplicables a partir del 21 de abril de 2018. 

ADVERTENCIA: este producto puede exponerle a bisfenol A, 
una sustancia que el Estado de California considera capaz de 
provocar anomalías congénitas u otros daños reproductivos. 
Para más información, visite: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

MARCADO DE LAS GAFAS

marca de conformidad; Reglamento (UE) 2016/425
EN 1938:2010 = norma de referencia, cumplimiento de la norma 
europea relativa a las gafas para usuarios de motocicletas y 
ciclomotores 

STRIVE = modelo identificador de las gafas;

         = nombre o logotipo del fabricante

Las gafas STRIVE llevan una etiqueta cosida en la correa que 
contiene la siguiente información:

 El usuario deberá leer minuciosamente la información  
 contenida en este prospecto antes de utilizar el producto.

 ADVERTENCIA: el uso de motocicletas puede  
 ser peligroso.

Las gafas STRIVE han sido inspeccionadas y certificadas por:  
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALY 

Hallará la declaración UE de conformidad en: 
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/konformitaetserklaerung
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Obrigado por escolher os óculos STRIVE da Red Bull SPECT 
Eyewear. Os óculos STRIVE foram desenvolvidos para lhe pro-
porcionarem a melhor proteção possível dos olhos na prática 
de atividades de desporto motorizado. Leia atentamente as 
seguintes instruções e mantenha esta brochura, à sua dispo-
sição, num local seguro.

SEGURANÇA

Os óculos STRIVE podem ser utilizados para todo o tipo de  
 atividades com motociclos e ciclomotores, exceto em  
 corridas ou competições oficiais.

Os óculos protegem do vento, da radiação solar e de  
 impactos causados por água e lama.

Não são óculos de proteção. Consequentemente, as lentes  
 não oferecem qualquer proteção contra objetos rígidos  
 ou pontiagudos, nem os óculos evitam lesões causadas por  
 quedas ou previnem traumas provocados por impactos de  
 alta energia.

Os óculos não são adequados para a visualização direta  
 do sol (p. ex. durante eclipses) e para a exposição à radi- 
 ação UV produzida por meios artificiais (p. ex. lâmpadas de  
 bronzeamento).

A fim de evitar o embaciamento da lente dos óculos, as  

 aberturas de ar, cobertas de espuma à volta da armação,  
 proporcionam uma ventilação adequada.

A armação é feita de material TPU que mantém a suavidade  
 em todas as condições climáticas envolventes.

Apenas lentes com classe de filtro 0 são adequadas à utili- 
 zação em condições de pouca luz.

INSPEÇÃO

Verifique, cuidadosamente, os óculos em termos de quais- 
 quer danos, antes de cada utilização e após cada queda.

A lente não deve ser dividida, a fita deve ser fixada com  
 segurança à armação e a armação não deve apresentar  
 fendas.

Certifique-se de que a lente está bem encaixada na  
 armação antes de a usar.

Para garantir um encaixe ideal, ajuste a fita ao tamanho do  
 seu capacete.

Em caso de danos (por exemplo, riscos na lente, fita solta),  
 troque a lente, substitua a peça com defeito ou, se necessá- 
 rio, os óculos completos.

Não se devem usar óculos danificados.
Utilize apenas peças e acessórios originais tal como disponi- 

 bilizados nos catálogos comerciais da Red Bull SPECT  
 Eyewear oficial.

Sugere-se a substituição dos óculos após dois anos de uso.  
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 A sua capacidade de proteção diminui com o passar do  
 tempo, devido ao envelhecimento dos materiais.

O grupo Michael Pachleitner não é responsável em caso de  
 uso incorreto das peças de substituição originais.

MANUTENÇÃO

Por forma a evitar riscos na lente, remova sempre quaisquer  
 partículas de sujidade e pó do exterior da lente, com água  
 morna.

A lente deve depois ser limpa com um pano, molhado e  
 macio, com um detergente suave.

Não utilize qualquer tipo de solvente ou álcool.
Seque a lente ao ar ou com um pano suave, esfregando  

 suavemente. Não utilize panos/lenços de papel sujos ou  
 abrasivos, dado que riscam a lente.

A espuma facial destacável pode ser limpa e lavada à mão,  
 com um detergente suave e água morna.

Não lave os óculos STRIVE nem a espuma facial na máquina  
 de lavar roupa.

Só assim pode ter a certeza que a lente dos seus óculos  
 permanecerá intacta durante o máximo de tempo possível.

ARMAZENAMENTO

Guarde os seus óculos de proteção STRIVE num local fresco e  
 seco, afastados de luz solar direta e/ou de calor (p. ex.  
 tablier do carro, aquecedor).

O armazenamento sob temperaturas superiores a 50°C não  
 é recomendado.

Após usar ou para transportar, guarde sempre os seus óculos  
 dentro da bolsa de proteção fornecida.

Não coloque os seus óculos de proteção com a face virada  
 para baixo, nem os aperte ou torça.

Seguindo estas instruções pode ter a certeza de que os  
 óculos lhe irão oferecer um desempenho excecional durante  
 muito tempo.

ACESSORIOS

Os óculos STRIVE incluem uma proteção amovível para  
 o nariz.

Os suportes de cada lado da armação garantem um ajuste  
 firme dos óculos durante o uso de capacete. Os suportes  
 podem ser removidos.

A espuma de quatro camadas dos óculos de proteção  
 STRIVE é amovível e pode ser substituída.

Películas tear-off, sistemas roll-off e peças de substituição,  
 tais como fitas de cabeça, protetores de nariz ou espumas  
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 faciais podem ser obtidas através do seu revendedor local  
 Red Bull SPECT Eyewear.

Os óculos STRIVE consistem numa armação com várias  
 opções de cor de lente.

As seguintes lentes estão disponíveis: Blue Flash FC2*, Clear  
 Flash FC0*, Black Flash FC2*, Red Flash FC2*, Light Grey Flash  
 FC1* e Purple Red Flash FC2*. Todas as lentes são adequa 
 das para a condução rodoviária (reconhecimento da cor dos  
 semáforos) *=categorias de filtro

LENTES

A lente dos óculos STRIVE é uma lente dupla laminada.
A lente exterior é fabricada em material de policarbonato de  

 grau ótico, resistente ao impacto e aos riscos.
A lente interior oferece uma função antiembaciamento
As lentes cumprem as normas de resistência ao impacto e  

 suportam um golpe de 60 m/s com uma bola de aço de  
 Ø6 mm.

Todas as lentes oferecem 100% de proteção contra UVA/UVB.
As lentes não oferecem proteção contra objetos duros ou  

 pontiagudos.
Cada tipo de lente STRIVE oferece um diferente nível de  

 redução ou transmissão de luz.

INSTALAÇÃO DO SISTEMA TEAR-OFF

SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA LENTE

1 2

3

1 2
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INSTRUÇÕES DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA ESPUMA FACIAL

Comece no canto superior da 
moldura, quer do lado esquerdo, 
quer do direito. Segure a armação 
dos óculos com uma mão e retire, 
suavemente, a espuma do fecho 
de velcro utilizando a outra mão. 
Por favor, puxe apenas o fecho 
de velcro.

Continue à volta de toda a  
armação, puxando a espuma 
pouco a pouco.

Uma vez removida, pode lavar a 
sujidade da espuma facial à mão, 
usando água morna e um deter-
gente suave. NÃO lavar na máquina 
de lavar. Certifique-se de que está 
totalmente seca antes de a voltar 
a montar.

Para voltar a colocar a espuma, co-
mece pelo topo central e continue, 
a partir daí, à volta da armação, 
num e depois no outro lado. Cer-
tifique-se de que a borda exterior 
da espuma encaixa bem em todo o 
contorno dos óculos.

1

2

3

4



43

DESCRIÇÃO DA LENTE

Cor base da lente Cobertura Antiemba- 
ciamento Categoria de filtro VLT* Característica  

da lente

Purple Blue Revo Yes 2 18% 2, 3, 4

Clear n/a Yes 0 93% 1, 2, 3

Smoke Silver Mirror Yes 2 30% 2, 3, 4

Brown Red Revo Yes 2 27% 2, 3, 4

Smoke n/a Yes 1 57% 2, 3, 4

Purple Purple Red Revo Yes 2 21% 2, 3, 4

*Visible Light Transmission (Transmissão de luz visível)



CATEGORIAS DE FILTROS DE LENTE

Categoria de filtro Transmissão luminosa Avisos

FC: 0 80% - 100% Para utilização noturna

FC: 1 43% - 80%
Para utilização em condições de pouca luz.  
Não adequado para condução noturna ou  

condições ao amanhecer ou entardecer.

FC: 2 18% - 43%
Apenas para condições de luz forte.  

Não adequado para condução noturna ou  
condições ao amanhecer ou entardecer.

TABELA DE CARACTERÍSTICAS DA LENTE

1 Adequada para condução noturna ou condições ao amanhecer ou entardecer

2 Adequada para a condução rodoviária (reconhecimento da cor dos semáforos)

3 Nível de proteção contra impacto melhorado (60 m/s)

4 Não adequada para condução noturna ou condições ao amanhecer ou entardecer

5 Não adequada para a condução rodoviária (reconhecimento da cor dos semáforos)
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NORMAS EN

Os óculos STRIVE são um Equipamento de Proteção Individual 
(EPI, categoria ll), desenvolvidos para proteger o utilizador de 
danos nocivos, de acordo com a norma EN1938:2010.  
Os óculos STRIVE são fabricados em conformidade com as 
especificações aplicáveis e os requisitos essenciais aplicados 
pelo regulamento da UE (UE) 2016/425 sobre EPI a partir de 21 
de Abril de 2018.  

AVISO: Este produto pode expô-lo ao bisfenol A, que é 
conhecido no Estado da Califórnia por causar malformações 
congénitas ou outros danos genéticos. Para mais informações 
consulte: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

MARCAÇÃO DOS ÓCULOS 

CE = marca de conformidade; Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 
EN1938:2010 = Norma de referência, conformidade com a 
norma Euro relativa aos óculos de proteção MX 

STRIVE = modelo de identificação dos óculos;
 
         = nome ou logótipo do fabricante

Os óculos STRIVE são fornecidos com uma etiqueta em tecido 
cosida à fita, contendo as seguintes informações:

 O utilizador deve ler cuidadosamente as informações  
 fornecidas nesta brochura antes de utilizar o produto.

 AVISO: O motociclismo pode ser perigoso.

Os óculos STRIVE foram inspecionados e certificados pela:  
Certottica SCRL (NBN ID – 0530) 
ZI VILLANOVA, 32013 LONGARONE BL – ITALY 

A Declaração UE de conformidade pode ser consultada em: 
www.michaelpachleitnergroup.com/konformitaetserklaerung 





CONTACT US:
hello@specteyewear.com

specteyewear.com
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FOLLOW US:

@specteyewear

facebook.com/specteyewear

specteyewear.com


